YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover You

Sample 1096 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted December 18 - 20, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Do you believe that domestic terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... ... i 29%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... . i 39%
A minorthreat to the U.S. ... .. e 18%
No threat to the U.S. .. . e ettt 4%
Nt SUIE o e 9%

2. Do you think the U.S. government. .. ?

Should be doing more to fight domestic terrorism ... ... .o 55%
Is doing enough to fight domestic terrorism ... ... i 22%
Is doing too much to fight domestic terrorism ... ... ... 5%
N Ot SUME . e 18%

3. Do you support or oppose the ability of Americans to protest against what they see as unjust political practices?

SHONGlY SUP PO et e e 49%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e e 29%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..t 7%
S ONGlY OPPOSE ottt 3%
N Ot SUNE . e 11%

4. Do you think people should be allowed to carry guns in public?

Yes, they should be allowed ... e e e 34%
No, they should not be allowed ... e 50%
N O SUNE . e 16%

5. Do you think people should be allowed to carry guns at public protests?

Yes, they should be allowed ... .o 15%
No, they should notbe allowed ....... ... .o e 72%
N O SUNE .t e e e 13%
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6. Would you consider the following date to be...?

Neither a
good nor a
A great A good bad day A bad day A tragic
day for day for for for day for
America America America America America Not sure
July 4, 1776 53% 19% 10% 3% 2% 13%
December 7, 1941 2% 3% 8% 12% 50% 24%
June 6, 1944 14% 16% 16% 8% 11% 35%
November 22, 1963 1% 3% 9% 14% 42% 32%
September 11, 2001 1% 2% 5% 11% 77% 5%
January 6, 2021 2% 4% 25% 24% 31% 15%

7. Do you approve or disapprove of people who took over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C., on January 6,
2021, to stop Congressional proceedings?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 3%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e 11%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e e 20%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 52%
N O SUNE . e e e 15%

8. Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 2021?

Yes No Not sure
Trump supporters 64% 16% 20%
Some members of Congress 40% 27% 33%
Antifa 29% 32% 39%
Trump opponents 29% 47% 24%
The FBI 26% 46% 29%
Black Lives Matter 18% 50% 32%

9. How much responsibility does Donald Trump have for the takeover of the Capitol on January 6th, 20217

N 1o | 37%
SOOI ot e e e 17%
AT o e 11%
NN ot e 23%
Nt SUIE o e e e e s 12%

10. Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the United States more respected or less respected
in the world?

MOre rESPECIEA ..o e 9%
LSS rESPECIEA ..ttt 52%
NO CNANGE . e 39%
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11. Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the country more united or more divided?

MOrE UNIEEA .ot e e e e e e 7%
MOre diVIAEd ... e 59%
NO CNANGE .o e 22%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 13%

12. Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the country safer or less safe?

Sl L 5%
LSS SafE . it 47%
NO CRANGE o 36%
N o) T 13%

13. Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made democracy in the United States more secure or less
secure?

/10 €T =Y o U= 9%
LSS SBCUIE ottt ittt et e et e e e e e 47%
NO CNANGE .t e 30%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 14%

14. How do you feel about the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217 Select all that apply.

DiSapPOINtEd ... e 53%
ANy e 41%
ASNAME .. e e aaa 39%
SUIPIISEA ..t e 25%
1 (o 22%
CONfUSEA ot 21%
DEPrES S . e 18%
PrOUd o 4%
=T 0] 0 3%
Liberated ..o e 3%
EXCIEA ot e e 3%
Emboldened ... 2%
None of the @bOVE . ... i 19%

(== 51%
N O et 35%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 15%

16. On January 6, 2021, did you watch live news coverage of the Capitol attack?

YES, @ IOt o 29%
Yes, alittle ... 35%
o 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e i 7%
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17. Do you think people who participated in taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th,
2021 should be. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Arrested and tried for their participation in the Capitol attack 60% 21% 19%
Barred from holding public office 55% 24% 21%
Granted full pardons for any crimes they are charged with in
relation to the attack 21% 56% 23%

18. When Donald Trump says he won the 2020 presidential election, do you think he really believes that he won,
or doesn’t he?

Trump really believes that he won the 2020 presidential election ......................... 54%
Trump does not really believe that he won the 2020 presidential election ................ 24%
N Ot SUNE e e 22%

19. Do you think the Congressional investigation of the January 6, 2021, events was a serious attempt to find out
what really happened or a politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump?

A serious attempt to find out what really happened ......... . ... it 36%
A politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump ...t 25%
Equally motivated by both of these ... ... o 21%
N Ot SUNE .t e 17%

20. How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power in 2025?

VEry eIy o 44%
Somewhat Kely ... e 32%
NOE VEIY eIy o e e e e e e 9%
Not likely at all ... 4%
N O SUNE . e e 12%

21. How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power after Donald Trump’s upcoming
term as president ends in 2029?

VY eIy o 27%
Somewhat Kely ... e 20%
Nt Very eIy o e 16%
Not likely at all .. .. e 15%
N Ot SUIE e e 22%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 18 - 20, 2024
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.045, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.831.

1096
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1. Threat Posed by Domestic Terrorism
Do you believe that domestic terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 29% 28% 30% 29% 26% 33% 27% 27% 31% 40% *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 39% 39% 39% 30% 32% 41% 52% 41% 32% 30% *
A minor threat to the U.S. 18% 20% 17% 19% 24% 16% 16% 21% 13% 15% *
No threat to the U.S. 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% *
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 16% 12% 8% 2% 7% 20% 9% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,085) (510) (575) (260) (189) (364) (272) (676) (156) (164) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 29% 30% 30% 28% 30% 34% 31% 27% 26% 28% 28% 29% 31%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 39% 41% 38% 39% 47% 37% 38% 42% 43% 44% 45% 35% 38%
A minor threat to the U.S. 18% 16% 17% 23% 14% 22% 17% 21% 23% 23% 15% 20% 17%
No threat to the U.S. 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 5% 8%
Not sure 9% 9% 14% 5% 5% 3% 12% 5% 3% 4% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,085) (377) (376) (332) (434) (399) (478) (278) (213) (181) (214) (425) (265)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Fighting Domestic Terrorism
Do you think the U.S. government. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be doing more to
fight domestic terrorism 55% 51% 58% 38% 50% 61% 65% 54% 53% 58% *
Is doing enough to fight
domestic terrorism 22% 26% 17% 31% 22% 18% 19% 22% 21% 17% *
Is doing too much to fight
domestic terrorism 5% 8% 3% 7% 10% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% *
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 24% 18% 17% 14% 17% 22% 22% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,066) (496) (570) (259) (178) (359) (270) (665) (154) (156) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should be doing more to
fight domestic terrorism 55% 56% 49% 59% 61% 62% 54% 58% 57% 63% 55% 51% 55%
Is doing enough to fight
domestic terrorism 22% 23% 17% 25% 21% 21% 19% 24% 28% 19% 18% 25% 22%
Is doing too much to fight
domestic terrorism 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% % 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 18% 16% 28% 10% 15% 10% 22% 14% 9% 12% 22% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,066)  (369)  (376)  (321)  (424)  (389) (474) (273) (206) (175) (212) (421)  (258)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

3. Support Anti-Government Protests
Do you support or oppose the ability of Americans to protest against what they see as unjust political practices?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 49% 57% 42% 43% 47% 54% 52% 50% 47% 47% *
Somewhat support 29% 25% 34% 30% 30% 27% 32% 30% 24% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 4% 5% % 9% 7% *
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% *
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 15% 10% 13% 8% 10% 17% 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% .
Unweighted N (1,092) (513) (579) (266) (189) (365) (272) (681) (157) (164) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 49% 57% 53% 39% 65% 45% 47% 52% 52% 52% 53% 46% 51%
Somewhat support 29% 24% 25% 39% 21% 38% 28% 33% 31% 31% 28% 32% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% 9% 6% 5% 15% 6% % 9% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 9%  101%  99%  99%  98%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,092) (378)  (381) (333)  (434)  (401)  (482) (278) (213) (180) (216) (429)  (267)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4. Carry Guns in Public
Do you think people should be allowed to carry guns in public?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 34% 39% 29% 21% 32% 42% 35% 37% 19% 25% *
No, they should not be
allowed 50% 47% 53% 65% 51% 42% 47% 47% 65% 56% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,083) (505) (578) (263) (184) (364) (272) (677) (155) (160) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 34% 13% 38% 49% 12% 59% 36% 35% 35% 27% 41% 35% 29%
No, they should not be
allowed 50% 2% 44% 36% 73% 27% 49% 44% 55% 55% 49% 46% 54%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 21% 10% 18% 10% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,083) (372) (380) (331) (426) (400) (480) (276) (210) (179) (216) (427) (261)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. Carry Guns at Protests
Do you think people should be allowed to carry guns at public protests?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 15% 20% 10% 9% 17% 20% 11% 17% 4% 8% *
No, they should not be
allowed 72% 67% 76% 79% 71% 66% 74% 67% 92% 83% *
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 15% 16% 4% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,081) (507) (574) (263) (182) (365) (271) (676) (155) (161) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 15% 3% 18% 22% 4% 28% 15% 16% 17% 16% 22% 11% 14%
No, they should not be
allowed 72% 89% 65% 63% 92% 54% 71% 73% 71% 71% 64% 75% 74%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 15% 4% 17% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,081)  (372) (382) (327)  (429) (397) (478) (276) (210) (179) (215) (426)  (261)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6A. Days in History — July 4, 1776
Would you consider the following date to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 53% 63% 45% 30% 45% 62% 72% 59% 34% 44% *
A good day for America 19% 13% 24% 18% 18% 19% 21% 17% 26% 19% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 10% 10% 10% 18% 11% 8% 4% 8% 17% 10% *
A bad day for America 3% 4% 2% % 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% *
A tragic day for America 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% *
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 22% 19% 11% 2% 11% 16% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (513) (580) (265) (190) (366) (272) (683) (155) (165) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 53% 47% 50% 62% 53% 69% 51% 57% 60% 57% 64% 49% 49%
A good day for America 19% 23% 18% 16% 25% 11% 18% 22% 17% 19% 14% 20% 21%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 10% 13% 11% 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 5% 7% 9% 10% 12%
A bad day for America 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3%
A tragic day for America 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 11% 9% 10% 15% 10% 12% 9% 9% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,093)  (379) (381) (333) (435) (401) (483) (278) (213) (182) (216) (428) (267)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

6B. Days in History — December 7, 1941
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% *
A good day for America 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 8% 10% % 21% 9% 4% 2% % 12% 12% *
A bad day for America 12% 15% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% *
A tragic day for America 50% 55% 46% 29% 39% 58% 71% 54% 43% 37% *
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 33% 33% 20% 13% 21% 28% 35% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (513) (582) (266) (190) (366) (273) (682) (157) (165) (91)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

A great day for America 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2%
A good day for America 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 8% 11% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 12%
A bad day for America 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 18% 10% 11% 13%
A tragic day for America 50% 49% 52% 50% 55% 57% 50% 50% 53% 42% 54% 51% 51%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 25% 18% 20% 25% 27% 17% 28% 26% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,095) (379) (383) (333)  (434)  (402)  (484) (279) (213) (182) (216) (430)  (267)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

6C. Days in History — June 6, 1944
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 14% 22% 8% % 10% 16% 24% 17% 6% 8% *
A good day for America 16% 19% 13% 13% 14% 14% 22% 15% 13% 16% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 16% 16% 15% 27% 14% 13% 11% 15% 16% 16% *
A bad day for America 8% 9% % 6% 13% 8% 6% 9% 12% 3% *
A tragic day for America 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 12% 14% 11% 12% 15% *
Not sure 35% 24% 46% 36% 43% 37% 24% 33% 40% 41% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,091) (513) (578) (265) (190) (364) (272) (681) (157) (163) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

A great day for America 14% 13% 17% 13% 16% 19% 13% 14% 21% 16% 14% 14% 15%
A good day for America 16% 17% 13% 17% 17% 18% 14% 18% 18% 16% 12% 15% 20%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 16% 17% 16% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14% 10% 12% 18% 18%
A bad day for America 8% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 6%
A tragic day for America 11% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 9% 11% % 14% 11% 11%
Not sure 35% 31% 38% 37% 31% 33% 37% 3% 26% 41% 40% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,091)  (377) (382) (332)  (434)  (401)  (483) (278) (212) (181) (214) (429)  (267)
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December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

6D. Days in History — November 22, 1963
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% *
A good day for America 3% 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 9% 9% 9% 17% 11% 6% 4% 8% 13% 10% *
A bad day for America 14% 14% 13% 10% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 9% *
A tragic day for America 42% 46% 37% 21% 29% 49% 64% 45% 39% 32% *
Not sure 32% 25% 38% 43% 38% 30% 16% 28% 32% 42% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (512) (581) (266) (189) (366) (272) (680) (157) (165) (91)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
A good day for America 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 9% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 4% 11% 9%
A bad day for America 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 18% 14% 10% 15% 14%
A tragic day for America 42% 45% 41% 38% 51% 45% 39% 42% 46% 42% 46% 39% 43%
Not sure 32% 28% 34% 33% 24% 27% 34% 33% 19% 30% 34% 32% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,093) (379) (382) (332)  (434)  (401)  (484) (279) (212) (181) (215) (430)  (267)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

6E. Days in History — September 11, 2001
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% *
A good day for America 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 5% 6% 4% 11% 7% 2% 0% 5% 7% 3% *
A bad day for America 11% 12% 10% 9% 18% 9% 7% 10% 15% 11% *
A tragic day for America 7% 76% 79% 62% 66% 87% 90% 80% 70% 75% *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 14% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8% 5% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,090) (512) (578) (265) (190) (365) (270) (680) (156) (164) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
A good day for America 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 6% 6%
A bad day for America 11% 15% 9% 8% 14% 8% 12% 9% 14% 10% 8% 12% 10%
A tragic day for America % 75% 79% 79% 7% 81% 75% 81% 79% 84% 81% 73% 7%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,090) (378)  (381)  (331)  (434)  (400)  (481) (278) (213) (181) (213) (429)  (267)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

6F. Days in History — January 6, 2021
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *
A good day for America 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 7% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 25% 28% 23% 28% 23% 28% 20% 27% 18% 21% *
A bad day for America 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 21% 28% 24% 24% 25% *
A tragic day for America 31% 30% 32% 16% 26% 38% 39% 30% 39% 28% *
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 22% 22% 10% 8% 14% 13% 17% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,092) (512) (580) (264) (190) (365) (273) (681) (156) (165) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

A great day for America 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
A good day for America 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 25% 9% 27% 38% 5% 43% 24% 30% 21% 23% 22% 27% 24%
A bad day for America 24% 22% 24% 25% 22% 26% 24% 20% 31% 23% 19% 25% 25%
A tragic day for America 31% 54% 25% 14% 63% 13% 28% 35% 31% 36% 37% 24% 32%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 16% 6% 10% 18% 10% 10% 10% 16% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,092) (377) (382) (333) (432)  (402) (483 (277) (213) (182) (215) (430)  (265)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

7. Capitol Takeover Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of people who took over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C., on January 6, 2021, to stop Congressional proceedings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% *
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 8% 14% 14% 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% *
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 19% 23% 22% 15% 20% 21% 14% 21% *
Strongly disapprove 52% 50% 54% 39% 43% 58% 66% 52% 66% 47% *
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 21% 17% 15% 5% 13% 12% 17% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% .
Unweighted N (1,095) (514) (581) (267) (190) (365) (273) (683) (157) (164) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% % 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 11% 5% 10% 16% 4% 20% 10% 12% 15% 13% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 11% 18% 29% 7% 29% 23% 17% 19% 22% 17% 22% 16%
Strongly disapprove 52% 76% 50% 32% 84% 30% 51% 54% 54% 54% 52% 48% 59%
Not sure 15% 6% 20% 17% 4% 14% 15% 13% 9% 6% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,095) (379) (383) (333)  (434)  (402)  (484) (279) (213) (181) (216) (430)  (268)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8A. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Trump supporters
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 65% 63% 44% 61% 68% 79% 66% 72% 50% *
No 16% 15% 17% 21% 18% 15% 12% 15% 14% 22% *
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 35% 21% 17% 9% 19% 15% 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (510) (581) (266) (190) (362) (273) (679) (157) (165) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 79% 61% 52% 88% 54% 63% 65% 70% 69% 67% 58% 69%
No 16% 11% 12% 26% 4% 25% 16% 18% 10% 15% 10% 19% 17%
Not sure 20% 10% 27% 22% 8% 21% 20% 16% 20% 16% 23% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (380) (381) (330) (435) (398) (482) (278) (212) (182) (215) (426) (268)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8B. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Some members of Congress
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 42% 37% 30% 41% 42% 44% 42% 28% 39% *
No 27% 27% 27% 25% 30% 25% 28% 27% 33% 27% *
Not sure 33% 31% 36% 44% 29% 33% 28% 32% 39% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,083) (5086) (577) (265) (190) (360) (268) (674) (156) (163) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 40% 41% 38% 41% 48% 46% 36% 42% 46% 33% 44% 39% 42%
No 27% 34% 21% 26% 27% 23% 28% 26% 28% 34% 20% 25% 32%
Not sure 33% 25% 41% 33% 25% 31% 36% 32% 26% 33% 36% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,083) (377) (380) (326) (430) (397) (478) (276) (212) (178) (215) (423) (267)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8C. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Antifa
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 29% 29% 19% 24% 35% 37% 30% 26% 29% *
No 32% 36% 28% 26% 41% 29% 33% 33% 33% 26% *
Not sure 39% 35% 43% 56% 36% 36% 30% 37% 41% 45% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (511) (577) (265) (189) (363) (271) (679) (156) (162) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 21% 24% 43% 17% 48% 30% 28% 31% 29% 29% 30% 28%
No 32% 49% 30% 18% 57% 19% 29% 39% 37% 33% 32% 30% 34%
Not sure 39% 30% 46% 39% 26% 34% 42% 33% 32% 38% 38% 40% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088) (377) (382) (329) (430) (401) (480) (278) (212) (180) (215) (427) (266)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8D. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Trump opponents
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 32% 26% 23% 27% 30% 36% 29% 29% 30% *
No 47% 45% 49% 36% 51% 49% 50% 48% 53% 39% *
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 41% 21% 21% 14% 23% 18% 30% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (511) (577) (267) (189) (363) (269) (679) (156) (163) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 15% 25% 47% 12% 54% 29% 25% 35% 32% 29% 32% 22%
No 47% 69% 42% 31% 77% 23% 44% 57% 46% 52% 48% 39% 57%
Not sure 24% 15% 33% 22% 12% 22% 27% 18% 19% 16% 23% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,088)  (377) (381) (330)  (430)  (400)  (482) (276) (212) (179) (215) (427)  (267)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
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8E. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — The FBI
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 26% 28% 23% 21% 26% 25% 31% 28% 15% 23% *
No 46% 43% 48% 38% 43% 49% 51% 47% 51% 42% *
Not sure 29% 29% 29% 42% 31% 26% 18% 26% 33% 35% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,084) (511) (573) (265) (188) (361) (270) (675) (156) (162) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 26% 14% 22% 41% 10% 50% 25% 26% 27% 30% 27% 25% 23%
No 46% 66% 41% 30% 73% 24% 45% 50% 46% 47% 45% 40% 54%
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 29% 17% 26% 30% 24% 27% 23% 28% 35% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,084) (375) (382) (327) (429) (399) (480) (276) (210) (179) (215) (425) (265)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8F. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Black Lives Matter
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 20% 17% 13% 21% 20% 18% 20% 13% 15% *
No 50% 48% 51% 40% 49% 51% 58% 48% 67% 44% *
Not sure 32% 32% 32% 47% 29% 29% 24% 32% 20% 40% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,087) (511) (576) (266) (189) (362) (270) (678) (156) (163) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 9% 12% 34% 6% 37% 19% 15% 22% 16% 20% 18% 18%
No 50% 74% 46% 31% 83% 29% 47% 56% 52% 49% 51% 46% 56%
Not sure 32% 17% 43% 35% 11% 35% 34% 29% 26% 35% 29% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,087) (376) (382) (329) (430) (400) (479) (278) (212) (180) (215) (426) (266)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
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9. Trump Responsibility for Capitol Takeover
How much responsibility does Donald Trump have for the takeover of the Capitol on January 6th, 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 3% 34% 39% 24% 34% 42% 44% 34% 57% 40% *
Some 17% 18% 16% 31% 16% 11% 13% 17% 14% 17% *
A little 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 7% 10% 11% 11% 9% *
None 23% 26% 21% 13% 21% 29% 27% 27% 8% 20% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 19% 15% 10% 6% 11% 10% 14% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,094) (513) (581) (267) (189) (366) (272) (681) (157) (165) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 37% 69% 34% 9% 7% 8% 38% 39% 36% 39% 40% 31% 42%
Some 17% 14% 19% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15% 20% 16% 14% 19% 17%
A little 11% 8% 10% 15% 4% 19% 12% 8% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11%
None 23% 3% 20% 47% 2% 53% 23% 26% 22% 29% 26% 22% 19%
Not sure 12% 6% 17% 12% 5% 6% 12% 11% 8% 3% 11% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,094) (379) (383) (332) (434) (401) (484) (278) (213) (181) (216) (429) (268)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. U.S. Respect After Capitol Takeover
Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the United States more respected or less respected in the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected 9% 10% 7% 16% 11% 5% 4% 8% 5% 14% *
Less respected 52% 50% 54% 38% 48% 57% 62% 51% 71% 49% *
No change 39% 40% 39% 46% 41% 37% 34% 41% 24% 38% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (514) (581) (266) (190) (366) (273) (683) (157) (164) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More respected 9% 7% 10% 9% 5% 10% 7% 8% 11% 15% 4% 8% 11%
Less respected 52% 78% 50% 29% 83% 30% 53% 52% 55% 57% 51% 48% 57%
No change 39% 15% 40% 62% 12% 60% 39% 39% 34% 28% 45% 44% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095)  (379) (383) (333) (434) (402) (485) (279) (213) (182) (216) (430) (267)
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11. Day of Capitol Takeover - Unity
Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the country more united or more divided?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More united 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 3% 6% 6% 10% 10% *
More divided 59% 57% 60% 44% 49% 66% 71% 61% 59% 49% *
No change 22% 24% 21% 28% 23% 21% 18% 22% 17% 25% *
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 19% 17% 10% 5% 11% 14% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (512) (579) (265) (188) (366) (272) (680) (157) (163) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More united 7% 6% 4% 10% 3% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4% 9% 3%
More divided 59% 76% 58% 42% 83% 48% 55% 61% 67% 62% 61% 51% 67%
No change 22% 11% 21% 35% 10% 35% 22% 25% 19% 21% 19% 25% 20%
Not sure 13% % 17% 13% 5% 8% 16% 10% 6% 8% 16% 15% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,091)  (379) (382) (330)  (433)  (400)  (485) (277) (212) (182) (215) (428)  (266)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover

December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

12. Day of Capitol Takeover - Safety

Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the country safer or less safe?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Safer 5% 7% 2% 10% 6% 2% 4% 5% 7% 4% *
Less safe 47% 43% 50% 38% 48% 49% 51% 45% 55% 53% *

No change 36% 38% 34% 30% 31% 9% 42% 39% 28% 26% *

Not sure 13% 12% 14% 23% 15% 10% 4% 11% 11% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (514) (581) (267) (190) (366) (272) (683) (157) (165) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Safer 5% 4% 2% 8% 1% 8% 5% 3% 7% 7% 1% 5% 6%
Less safe 47% 75% 42% 25% 81% 21% 46% 48% 51% 50% 50% 40% 53%
No change 36% 13% 39% 55% 12% 61% 35% 41% 35% 32% 35% 40% 32%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 12% 5% 9% 14% 8% % 11% 14% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095) (380) (383) (332) (435) (401) (484) (279) (213) (181) (216) (430) (268)
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13. Day of Capitol Takeover - Democracy
Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made democracy in the United States more secure or less secure?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More secure 9% 12% 7% 15% 15% 5% 6% 8% 13% 9% *
Less secure 47% 44% 50% 42% 46% 47% 52% 45% 65% 47% *
No change 30% 31% 28% 23% 26% 33% 34% 34% 11% 26% *
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 19% 14% 15% 8% 13% 11% 17% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,093) (512) (581) (265) (189) (366) (273) (682) (156) (164) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More secure 9% 7% 8% 13% 4% 15% 10% 6% 14% 9% 7% 11% 10%
Less secure 47% 76% 43% 22% 81% 19% 47% 49% 46% 53% 45% 41% 55%
No change 30% 9% 30% 50% 8% 53% 27% 35% 33% 29% 32% 33% 23%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 15% 7% 13% 16% 10% 8% 9% 17% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,093) (379) (382) (332)  (435)  (402)  (482) (279) (213) (181) (216) (428)  (268)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14. Feelings About Capitol Takeover
How do you feel about the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 2021? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Disappointed 53% 52% 54% 41% 43% 60% 65% 53% 59% 53% *
Angry 41% 39% 43% 29% 33% 45% 53% 42% 46% 35% *
Ashamed 39% 37% 41% 28% 26% 43% 55% 38% 55% 32% *
Surprised 25% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24% 30% 25% 26% 27% *
Afraid 22% 17% 27% 19% 21% 23% 26% 23% 25% 21% *
Confused 21% 17% 24% 26% 17% 17% 25% 21% 18% 27% *
Depressed 18% 18% 19% 16% 14% 20% 22% 20% 14% 16% *
Proud 4% 2% 5% 4% 9% 1% 1% 3% 7% 3% *
Happy 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% *
Liberated 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% *
Excited 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% *
Emboldened 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% *
None of the above 19% 21% 16% 21% 21% 21% 10% 19% 10% 16% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (514) (582) (267) (190) (366) (273) (683) (157) (165) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Disappointed 53% 66% 54% 40% 74% 44% 52% 53% 59% 52% 57% 49% 59%
Angry 41% 68% 37% 18% 75% 19% 39% 44% 42% 40% 46% 35% 47%
Ashamed 39% 62% 34% 22% 68% 20% 39% 38% 43% 44% 40% 36% 39%
Surprised 25% 24% 21% 30% 23% 29% 28% 24% 26% 30% 20% 28% 23%
Afraid 22% 42% 19% 7% 45% 8% 23% 22% 22% 25% 23% 21% 21%
Confused 21% 28% 17% 18% 22% 19% 23% 19% 18% 25% 21% 19% 21%
Depressed 18% 31% 17% % 34% 8% 17% 17% 22% 18% 16% 15% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Proud 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Happy 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Liberated 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Excited 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Emboldened 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
None of the above 19% 6% 22% 27% 3% 28% 18% 18% 14% 7% 24% 21% 17%

Unweighted N (1,096) (380) (383) (333)  (435)  (402)  (485) (279) (213) (182) (216) (430)  (268)
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15. Remember Hearing about Capitol Attack
Do you remember where you were when you first heard about the Capitol attack on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 53% 49% 32% 56% 52% 62% 50% 66% 46% *
No 35% 34% 36% 41% 32% 35% 32% 38% 19% 37% *
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 27% 12% 13% 7% 12% 15% 16% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,094) (513) (581) (267) (189) (366) (272) (681) (157) (165) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 64% 44% 45% 2% 51% 49% 56% 55% 49% 55% 51% 49%
No 35% 27% 36% 41% 20% 36% 36% 34% 33% 41% 29% 33% 40%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 14% 8% 13% 15% 10% 11% 10% 17% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,094)  (379) (383) (332)  (434)  (401)  (484) (278) (213) (182) (216) (429)  (267)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
December 18 - 20, 2024 - 1096 U.S. adult citizens YOU

16. Watch Live Coverage of Takeover
On January 6, 2021, did you watch live news coverage of the Capitol attack?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, a lot 29% 30% 29% 19% 28% 29% 39% 29% 33% 28% *
Yes, a little 35% 34% 36% 34% 35% 34% 38% 35% 39% 33% *
No 29% 30% 28% 35% 29% 31% 19% 30% 18% 33% *
Not sure 7% 6% % 11% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,096) (514) (582) (267) (190) (366) (273) (683) (157) (165) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, a lot 29% 43% 25% 20% 51% 24% 28% 30% 36% 35% 28% 25% 33%
Yes, a little 35% 32% 33% 41% 33% 39% 33% 39% 39% 31% 40% 36% 33%
No 29% 18% 3% 31% 13% 32% 32% 26% 22% 26% 26% 31% 30%
Not sure 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,096) (380) (383) (333) (435) (402) (485) (279) (213) (182) (216) (430) (268)
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17A. January 6th Consequences — Arrested and tried for their participation in the Capitol attack
Do you think people who participated in taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th, 2021 should be. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 54% 65% 52% 62% 60% 65% 55% 82% 72% *
No 21% 26% 16% 18% 20% 21% 24% 25% 8% 11% *
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 30% 18% 19% 10% 20% 10% 17% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (513) (578) (266) (189) (363) (273) (681) (156) (163) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 60% 85% 58% 37% 90% 33% 61% 62% 59% 63% 57% 58% 65%
No 21% 7% 19% 37% 3% 45% 20% 22% 25% 25% 23% 19% 20%
Not sure 19% 8% 23% 26% % 22% 19% 16% 17% 12% 20% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,091) (379) (381) (331) (434) (400) (483) (278) (211) (180) (215) (429) (267)
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17B. January 6th Consequences — Barred from holding public office
Do you think people who participated in taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th, 2021 should be. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 55% 51% 59% 54% 54% 57% 55% 52% 78% 58% *
No 24% 29% 19% 19% 21% 24% 30% 27% 11% 20% *
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 26% 24% 19% 15% 21% 11% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,090) (512) (578) (263) (190) (364) (273) (680) (157) (162) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 55% 83% 49% 36% 88% 29% 55% 60% 52% 63% 55% 52% 58%
No 24% 7% 23% 41% 5% 48% 22% 26% 27% 21% 25% 26% 20%
Not sure 21% 9% 28% 24% % 23% 23% 14% 20% 16% 21% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (377) (381) (332) (433) (401) (481) (279) (212) (182) (216) (427) (265)
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17C. January 6th Consequences — Granted full pardons for any crimes they are charged with in relation to the attack
Do you think people who participated in taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. on January 6th, 2021 should be. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 27% 17% 20% 21% 22% 23% 23% 10% 19% *
No 56% 53% 59% 48% 55% 58% 62% 55% 78% 50% *
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 33% 25% 20% 14% 22% 12% 31% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (510) (578) (265) (190) (363) (270) (678) (157) (163) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 8% 18% 38% 8% 43% 20% 22% 29% 21% 19% 23% 21%
No 56% 82% 55% 32% 85% 27% 57% 58% 53% 57% 54% 54% 61%
Not sure 23% 11% 27% 30% 8% 30% 23% 20% 18% 22% 27% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,088) (379) (382) (327) (435) (398) (478) (278) (213) (181) (215) (426) (266)
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18. Trump Believes He Won 2020 Election
When Donald Trump says he won the 2020 presidential election, do you think he really believes that he won, or doesn’t he?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Trump really believes that

he won the 2020
presidential election 54% 51% 57% 59% 56% 53% 51% 53% 58% 55% *

Trump does not really
believe that he won the
2020 presidential

election 24% 26% 22% 14% 27% 23% 32% 24% 24% 24% *
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 27% 17% 25% 17% 23% 18% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,088) (509) (579) (266) (189) (362) (271) (677) (157) (163) (91)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Trump really believes that

he won the 2020
presidential election 54% 44% 53% 66% 40% 2% 53% 54% 56% 58% 48% 58% 52%

Trump does not really
believe that he won the
2020 presidential

election 24% 40% 23% 9% 48% 8% 23% 26% 27% 23% 25% 21% 29%
Not sure 22% 16% 24% 24% 12% 20% 23% 20% 16% 19% 27% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,088) (379) (380) (329)  (435)  (397)  (483) (274) (212) (180) (214) (426)  (268)
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19. Serious Investigation or Attempt To Embarrass
Do you think the Congressional investigation of the January 6, 2021, events was a serious attempt to find out what really happened or a politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 36% 34% 37% 33% 33% 36% 41% 34% 53% 27% *
A politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass

Donald Trump 25% 30% 21% 12% 25% 29% 33% 31% 6% 23% *
Equally motivated by both

of these 21% 21% 22% 22% 20% 23% 21% 22% 20% 21% *
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 33% 22% 13% 4% 13% 22% 29% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,094) (513) (581) (266) (190) (365) (273) (682) (157) (165) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 36% 62% 32% 15% 66% 12% 34% 39% 38% 37% 33% 33% 42%
A politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass

Donald Trump 25% % 19% 51% 4% 59% 24% 28% 30% 33% 26% 24% 22%
Equally motivated by both

of these 21% 18% 27% 19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 24% 21% 17% 26% 19%
Not sure 17% 13% 23% 16% 11% 10% 18% 15% 8% 8% 25% 17% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,094) (380) (381) (333)  (435)  (401)  (484) (279) (212) (182) (214) (430)  (268)
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20. Peaceful Transition in 2025
How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power in 20257

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 44% 49% 39% 29% 38% 48% 56% 47% 47% 29% *
Somewhat likely 32% 33% 31% 39% 37% 27% 26% 30% 23% 41% *
Not very likely 9% 5% 12% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 12% 11% *
Not likely at all 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 7% *
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% 6% 12% 11% 12% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,095) (514) (581) (266) (190) (366) (273) (682) (157) (165) (91)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 44% 43% 42% 46% 50% 47% 40% 44% 53% 52% 37% 41% 48%
Somewhat likely 32% 28% 33% 35% 28% 34% 35% 34% 27% 27% 34% 35% 28%
Not very likely 9% 13% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% % 11% % 10% 8% 9%
Not likely at all 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,095) (380) (382) (333)  (435)  (402)  (484) (279) (213) (182) (215) (430)  (268)
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21. Peaceful Transition in 2029

How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power after Donald Trump’s upcoming term as president ends in 20297

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 27% 33% 22% 26% 24% 26% 35% 30% 15% 28% *
Somewhat likely 20% 22% 19% 27% 28% 16% 12% 20% 21% 20% *

Not very likely 16% 14% 17% 13% 19% 17% 14% 16% 16% 17% *

Not likely at all 15% 12% 16% 8% 12% 21% 14% 14% 23% 11% *

Not sure 22% 19% 25% 26% 17% 21% 25% 21% 25% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,091) (512) (579) (264) (190) (365) (272) (680) (156) (164) (91)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West

Very likely 27% 11% 23% 48% 10% 54% 25% 26% 39% 28% 26% 30% 23%
Somewhat likely 20% 21% 18% 22% 17% 21% 20% 23% 18% 24% 20% 21% 18%
Not very likely 16% 22% 17% 8% 22% 5% 20% 15% 12% 18% 14% 15% 17%
Not likely at all 15% 29% 13% 3% 31% 3% 13% 13% 17% 11% 18% 13% 17%
Not sure 22% 18% 28% 19% 20% 16% 22% 22% 15% 19% 22% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (377) (381) (333) (433) (401) (481) (279) (213) (181) (214) (429) (267)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 18 - 20, 2024
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.045, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.831.

1096
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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